
Ingangsdag 1-01-2017
Ingangsmaand 1-01-2017
Ingangsjaar 2017
Hoofdsom € 5.000,00

Looptijd in maanden 60

vast bedrag per maand € 94,11

Rentepercentage 0,4077%

Effectieve  jaarrente 5,00 %

begin rente aflossing
1 2017  5.000,00  20,39  73,72 
2 2  4.926,28  20,08  74,03 
3 3  4.852,25  19,78  74,33 
4 4  4.777,92  19,48  74,63 
5 5  4.703,29  19,18  74,93 
6 6  4.628,36  18,87  75,24 
7 7  4.553,12  18,56  75,55 
8 8  4.477,57  18,26  75,85 
9 9  4.401,72  17,95  76,16 
10 10  4.325,55  17,64  76,47 
11 11  4.249,08  17,32  76,79 
12 12  4.172,29  17,01  77,10 
13 2018  4.095,19  16,70  77,41 
14 2  4.017,78  16,38  77,73 
15 3  3.940,05  16,06  78,05 
16 4  3.862,00  15,75  78,36 
17 5  3.783,64  15,43  78,68 
18 6  3.704,95  15,11  79,00 
19 7  3.625,95  14,78  79,33 
20 8  3.546,62  14,46  79,65 
21 9  3.466,97  14,13  79,98 
22 10  3.387,00  13,81  80,30 
23 11  3.306,70  13,48  80,63 
24 12  3.226,07  13,15  80,96 
25 2019  3.145,11  12,82  81,29 
26 2  3.063,82  12,49  81,62 
27 3  2.982,20  12,16  81,95 
28 4  2.900,25  11,82  82,29 
29 5  2.817,97  11,49  82,62 
30 6  2.735,35  11,15  82,96 
31 7  2.652,39  10,81  83,30 
32 8  2.569,09  10,47  83,64 
33 9  2.485,46  10,13  83,98 
34 10  2.401,48  9,79  84,32 
35 11  2.317,16  9,45  84,66 
36 12  2.232,50  9,10  85,01 
37 2020  2.147,49  8,76  85,35 
38 2  2.062,14  8,41  85,70 
39 3  1.976,43  8,06  86,05 
40 4  1.890,38  7,71  86,40 
41 5  1.803,98  7,35  86,76 
42 6  1.717,22  7,00  87,11 
43 7  1.630,11  6,65  87,46 
44 8  1.542,65  6,29  87,82 
45 9  1.454,83  5,93  88,18 
46 10  1.366,65  5,57  88,54 
47 11  1.278,11  5,21  88,90 
48 12  1.189,21  4,85  89,26 
49 2021  1.099,95  4,48  89,63 
50 2  1.010,33  4,12  89,99 
51 3  920,34  3,75  90,36 
52 4  829,98  3,38  90,73 
53 5  739,25  3,01  91,10 
54 6  648,16  2,64  91,47 
55 7  556,69  2,27  91,84 
56 8  464,85  1,90  92,21 
57 9  372,63  1,52  92,59 
58 10  280,04  1,14  92,97 
59 11  187,08  0,76  93,35 
60 dec. 21  93,73  0,38  93,73 

 646,60  5.000,00 

 5.646,60 


